
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sl. No. Publication Link 

  TV & Digital coverage: 
INDIA STEEL 2025: 

1 Premeya News7 INDIA STEEL 2025_Prameya News7_11.24pm_Apr24_42sec.mp4 

2 DD India INDIA STEEL 2025_DD India_04.15pm_Apr25_16sec_Piyush Goyal.mp4 

3 DD New INDIA STEEL 2025_DD News_09.39am_Apr25_15min34sec.mp4 

4 DD New Chhattisgarh INDIA STEEL 2025_DD News Chattiagarh_02.15pm_Apr25_29sec.mp4 

5 DD New INDIA STEEL 2025_DD News Odia_08pm_Apr25_01min33sec.mp4 

6 DD New INDIA STEEL 2025_DD News_09.39am_Apr25_15min33sec.mp4 

7 DD Sahyadri INDIA STEEL 2025_DD Sahyadri_04.48pm_Apr25_01min20sec.mp4 

8 DD Sahyadri INDIA STEEL 2025_DD Sahyadri_07.25pm_Apr25_01min43sec.mp4 

9 DD New INDIA STEEL 2025_DD News_09.26am_Apr26_16sec (1).mp4 

10 CNBC Bajaar INIDA STEEL 2025_CNBC Bajaar_4.30pm_Apr25_01min12sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

11 ET Now INDIA STEEL 2025_ET Now_05.36pm_Apr25_03min37sec.mp4 

12 ET Now INDIA STEEL 2025_ET Now_05.50pm_Apr25_02min36sec.mp4 

13 ET Now INDIA STEEL 2025_ET Now_07.12pm_Apr25_02min33sec_Mr. Amarendu Prakash.mp4 

14 ET Now STEEL INDIA 2025_ET Now_07.11pm_Apr25_01min27sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

15 ET Now STEEL INDIA 2025_ET Now_07.22pm_Apr25_02min58sec.mp4 

16 Times Now INDIA STEEL 2025_Times Now Web_5.01pm_Apr25_02min45sec.mp4 

17 Times Now INDIA STEEL 2025_Times Now_04.30pm_Apr25_01min26sec.mp4 

18 Times Now INDIA STEEL 2025_Times Now_04.51pm_Apr24_02min24.mp4 

19 Times Now INDIA STEEL 2025_Times Now_04.51pm_Apr25_02min44sec.mp4 

20 Times Now INIDA STEEL 2025_Times Now Web_5.59pm_Apr24_02min57sec.mp4 

21 Times Now INDIA STEEL 2025_Times Now Web_11.38pm_Apr24_02min40sec.mp4 

22 Zee Business INDIA STEEL 2025_Zee Busines_08pm_Apr25_13sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

23 Zee Business INDIA STEEL 2025_Zee Business_09.01pm_Apr25_01min07sec.mp4 

24 BTTV INIDA STEEL 2025_BTTV_12.30pm_Apr25_29min02sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

25 BTTV INIDA STEEL 2025_BTTV_7pm_Apr25_08min44sec_Mr. Vijay Sharma JSL.mp4 

26 ABP News INDIA STEEL 2025_ABP News_08.14am_Apr25_10sec.mp4 

27 PTI TV INDIA STEEL 2025_PTI_05.32pm_Apr25_01min48sec_Mr. Dharmendra Pradhan.mp4 

28 PTI TV INDIA STEEL 2025_PTI_09.13pm_Apr25_34sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

29 ANI TV INDIA STEEL 2025_ANI_03.32pm_Apr25_53sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

30 ANI TV INDIA STEEL 2025_ANI_03.47pm_Apr25_03min02sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 
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31 ANI TV INDIA STEEL 2025_ANI TV_12.30pm_Apr25_33min50sec_Piyush Goyal.mp4 

32 ANI TV INDIA STEEL 2025_ANI Tv_4.30pm_Apr25_12min38sec_Dr. Dharmender Pradhan.mp4 

33 IANS STEEL INDIA 2025_IANS_03.43pm_Apr25_01min53sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

34 IANS INDIA STEEL 2025_IANS_12.45pm_Apr25_53sec_Mr. Ashwini Vaishnaw.mp4 

35 Republic Bharat INDIA STEEL 2025_Republic Bharat_06.36am_Apr26_10sec.mp4 

36 ANA News INDIA STEEL 2025_ANA News_6pm_Apr25_01min13sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

37 CRV News INDIA STEEL 2025_CRV News_5pm_Apr25_03min16sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

38 Argus News INIDA STEEL 2025_Argus News_7.35pm_Apr25_02min12sec_Dr. Dharmender 
Pradhan.mp4 

39 THA News INIDA STEEL 2025_THA News_11am_Apr25_09min59sec.mp4 

40 IANS INDIA STEEL 2025_09.05pm_Apr25_01min17sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 

41 Dainik India Darpan INDIA STEEL 2025_Dainik India Darpan_06.30pm_Apr25_05min34sec.mp4 

42 Hey Seeta Ram News, INDIA STEEL 2025_Hey Seeta Ram News_03.15pm_Apr25_02min52sec.mp4 

43 India Vision News INDIA STEEL 2025_India Vision News_05.45pm_Apr25_16min46sec.mp4 

44 India24x7 News INDIA STEEL 2025_India24X7 News_10.42am_Apr24_14min14sec.mp4 

45 Prameya News INIDA STEEL 2025_Prameya News7 _11.15pm_Apr25_01min51sec_Dr. Dharmender 
Pradhan.mp4 

46 Khabar24 INDIA STEEL 2025_Khabar24_04.30pm_Apr25_16min05sec.mp4 

47 Orugallu9 INDIA STEEL 2025_Orugallu9 Tv_04.37pm_Apr25_14min21sec.mp4 

48 Sudarshan News INDIA STEEL 2025_Sudarshan News_01.30pm_Apr24_13min40sec.mp4 

49 AT India News INIDA STEEL 2025_AT India News_8pm_Apr25_03min57sec.mp4 

50 Mumbai 24 Taas INIDA STEEL 2025_Mumbai 24 Taas_3pm_Apr25_11min07sec.mp4 

51 News18 Odia INIDA STEEL 2025_News18 Odia_7.24pm_Apr25_02min56sec_CM Mohan Majhi.mp4 

52 Kalinga TV INDIA STEEL 2025_Kalinga Tv_6.32pm_Apr25_06min15sec_CM Mohan Majhi.mp4 

53 Kanak News INIDA STEEL 2025_Kanak News_7.22pm_Apr25_02min46sec_CM Mohan Majhi.mp4 

54 Prameya News7 INIDA STEEL 2025_Prameya News7 _7.14pm_Apr25_02min09sec_CM Mohan 
Majhi.mp4 

55 DD News INIDA STEEL 2025_DD Sahyadri_1.25pm_Apr26_45sec_G. Kishan Reddy.mp4 

56 Times Now INDIA STEEL 2025_Times Now Web_5.40pm_Apr26_02min35sec_G. Kishan 
Reddy.mp4 

57 Times Now INDIA STEEL 2025_Times Now Web_7.37pm_Apr26_02min41sec (1).mp4 

58 Times Now INDIA STEEL 2025_Times Now_5.24pm_Apr25_02min38sec_G. Kishan Reddy.mp4 

59 TV9 Digital INIDA STEEL 2025_TV9 Digital_10pm_Apr26_04min30sec.mp4 

60 TV9 Digital INIDA STEEL 2025_TV9 Digital_11.30am_Apr26_21min15sec_G. Kishan Reddy.mp4 

61 TV9Digital INIDA STEEL 2025_TV9 Digital_12pm_Apr26_01hr25min.mp4 

62 TV9 Marathi INDIA STEEL 2025_TV9 Marathi_12am_Apr27_50sec_G. Kishan Reddy.mp4 

63 CVR English INDIA STEEL 2025_CVR English_12.22pm_Apr26_03min38sec_G. Kishan Reddy.mp4 

64 Live Times INDIA STEEL 2025_Live Times_7.30am_Apr26_31sec_Mr. Piyush Goyal.mp4 



 
 
 
 
 

65 News Nine INDIA STEEL 2025_News Nine_1.30pm_Apr26_01hr 21min.mp4 

66 News Nine INDIA STEEL 2025_News Nine_10.30am_Apr26_01hr 09min.mp4 

67 AT India News INIDA STEEL 2025_AT India News_12.30pm_Apr26_14min19sec_G. Kishan Reddy.mp4 

68 Breaking Khabar INIDA STEEL 2025_Breaking Khabar_9am_Apr26_17min.mp4 

69 Kannada Janashree INIDA STEEL 2025_Kannada Janashree_8.30am_Apr26_03min32sec.mp4 

70 Kinni Times INIDA STEEL 2025_Kinni Times_11.30pm_Apr25_14min54sec.mp4 

71 News19 INIDA STEEL 2025_News19_11.15pm_Apr26_14min47sec.mp4 

72 OTV INIDA STEEL 2025_OTV_11.30am_Apr26_01min56sec_Odisa CM.mp4 

73 Samay One News INIDA STEEL 2025_Samay One News_10pm_Apr25_15min54sec.mp4 

74 SD News Kannada INIDA STEEL 2025_SD News Kannada_8.30am_Apr26_03min32sec.mp4 

75 SP7 News Kannada INIDA STEEL 2025_SP7 News Kannada_8am_Apr26_03min32sec.mp4 

76 Vande Bharat News INIDA STEEL 2025_Vande Bharat News_1pm_Apr26_55sec.mp4 

77 No.1 India News https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1BpAeC0TEPo 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

https://ficciindia-my.sharepoint.com/:v:/g/personal/ficci_media_ficci_com/EYRLDz-0lztAqx-UhTcbKYUBjVjsQuwRhXUpWcbEqEUTmg?nav=eyJyZWZlcnJhbEluZm8iOnsicmVmZXJyYWxBcHAiOiJPbmVEcml2ZUZvckJ1c2luZXNzIiwicmVmZXJyYWxBcHBQbGF0Zm9ybSI6IldlYiIsInJlZmVycmFsTW9kZSI6InZpZXciLCJyZWZlcnJhbFZpZXciOiJNeUZpbGVzTGlua0NvcHkifX0&e=ReJtwe
https://ficciindia-my.sharepoint.com/:v:/g/personal/ficci_media_ficci_com/Ee-0OgElgrxEtanrYt6f7rUB4OiEGjV2XBtq3-BqzVRdCQ?nav=eyJyZWZlcnJhbEluZm8iOnsicmVmZXJyYWxBcHAiOiJPbmVEcml2ZUZvckJ1c2luZXNzIiwicmVmZXJyYWxBcHBQbGF0Zm9ybSI6IldlYiIsInJlZmVycmFsTW9kZSI6InZpZXciLCJyZWZlcnJhbFZpZXciOiJNeUZpbGVzTGlua0NvcHkifX0&e=jZaotM
https://ficciindia-my.sharepoint.com/:v:/g/personal/ficci_media_ficci_com/EcCpj-K1NDhCgrWUbdegPg0B_Qj32ZM4_fNc1i2MeBfZIw?nav=eyJyZWZlcnJhbEluZm8iOnsicmVmZXJyYWxBcHAiOiJPbmVEcml2ZUZvckJ1c2luZXNzIiwicmVmZXJyYWxBcHBQbGF0Zm9ybSI6IldlYiIsInJlZmVycmFsTW9kZSI6InZpZXciLCJyZWZlcnJhbFZpZXciOiJNeUZpbGVzTGlua0NvcHkifX0&e=8CxkkU
https://ficciindia-my.sharepoint.com/:v:/g/personal/ficci_media_ficci_com/ESW2mZWheq5MvzTDRmjZUPMBJ4AKYSagHBrjZ8h_mazM4A?nav=eyJyZWZlcnJhbEluZm8iOnsicmVmZXJyYWxBcHAiOiJPbmVEcml2ZUZvckJ1c2luZXNzIiwicmVmZXJyYWxBcHBQbGF0Zm9ybSI6IldlYiIsInJlZmVycmFsTW9kZSI6InZpZXciLCJyZWZlcnJhbFZpZXciOiJNeUZpbGVzTGlua0NvcHkifX0&e=liKKu9
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=1BpAeC0TEPo


 
 
 
 
 Print coverage: 
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84 The Free Press Journal  
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91 Virat Vaibhav 

 
92 Navbharat 

 
93 Navbharat 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

94 Navbharat 

 
95 The Economic 
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(Kolkata) 

 
101 The Hindu Business 
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102 Mint  

103 The Times of India  

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

104 The Statesman 

 



 
 
 
 
 

105 The Indian Express 
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107 The Asian Age 

 
108 The Free Press 

Journal 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

109 The Hitavada 

 
110 Business Guardian 

 



 
 
 
 
 

111 Lokmat 

 
 

112 Rashtriya Sahara 

 



 
 
 
 
 

113 Hari Bhoomi 

 
114 Virat Vaibhav 
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116 Deshbandhu 

 



 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

117 Maharastra Times 

 

118 Loksatta 

 



 
 
 
 
 

119 Lokmat Samachar 

 
120 Loksatta 

 



 
 
 
 
 

121 Hamara Mahanaga 
2 May 2025 Pg 5   

 

 
122 Navbharat  

 



 
 
 
 
 

 
123 

Pudhari 
3may 2025 Pg 10 
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  Online coverage: 
INDIA STEEL 2025: 

129 The Economic Times https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/modi-urges- 
steel-industry-to-ramp-up-iron-ore-mining-cut-imports-and-build-steel-strong- 
india/articleshow/120575542.cms?UTM 

130 The Economic Times https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/govt-taking-all- 
steps-to-ensure-quality-price-are-right-steel-
secy/articleshow/120591820.cms?from=mdr 

131 The Economic Times 
(ET Infra) 

https://infra.economictimes.indiatimes.com/news/construction/india-must-expand- 
steel-production-to-achieve-zero-import-net-export-goal-pm-modi/120587833 

132 The Economic Times https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/india-confident- 
of-achieving-steel-production-target-by-2030-official- 
says/articleshow/120580932.cms?from=mdr 

133 The Economic Times https://infra.economictimes.indiatimes.com/news/construction/build-a-steel-strong- 
india-cut-imports-modi-to-industry/120577142 

134 Business Standard https://www.business-standard.com/amp/industry/news/pm-modi-steel-industry- 
goal-zero-import-net-export-125042400410_1.html 

135 The Hindu Business Line https://www.thehindubusinessline.com/news/stainless-steel-cos-seek-anti-dumping- 
duty-amid-global-trade-turbulence/article69487251.ece 

136 The Times of India https://timesofindia.indiatimes.com/city/bhubaneswar/cm-to-attend-steel-meet-in- 
mumbai/articleshow/120594677.cms 

137 The Hindu https://www.thehindu.com/business/Industry/india-expects-steel-imports-to-slow- 
from-china-south-korea-and-japan-government-source-says/article69485938.ece 

138 The Statesman https://www.thestatesman.com/india/steel-played-pivotal-role-in-modern- 
economies-akin-to-skeleton-modi-1503424450.html 

139 The Tribune https://www.tribuneindia.com/news/business/india-steel-2025-pm-modi-shares- 
growth-story-in-steel-sector-contribution-to-economy/ 

140 The Pioneer https://www.dailypioneer.com/2025/business/come-together-to-build-a-resilient-- 
revolutionary--and-steel-strong-india--pm-modi-to-industry.html 

141 Deccan Herald https://www.deccanherald.com/business/come-together-to-build-a-resilient- 
revolutionary-and-steel-strong-india-pm-modi-to-industry-3508212 

142 Deccan Chronicle https://www.deccanchronicle.com/nation/modi-urges-industry-to-build-a-steel- 
strong-india-eyes-300-mt-output-by-2030-1874845 

143 Amar Ujala https://www.amarujala.com/chhattisgarh/cg-industry-minister-devangan-attended- 
india-steel-2025-conference-interacted-with-industrialists-in-mumbai-2025-04-24 

Janpath 
Samachar 
(26 April) 

https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/modi-urges-steel-industry-to-ramp-up-iron-ore-mining-cut-imports-and-build-steel-strong-india/articleshow/120575542.cms?UTM
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/modi-urges-steel-industry-to-ramp-up-iron-ore-mining-cut-imports-and-build-steel-strong-india/articleshow/120575542.cms?UTM
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/modi-urges-steel-industry-to-ramp-up-iron-ore-mining-cut-imports-and-build-steel-strong-india/articleshow/120575542.cms?UTM
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/govt-taking-all-steps-to-ensure-quality-price-are-right-steel-secy/articleshow/120591820.cms?from=mdr
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/govt-taking-all-steps-to-ensure-quality-price-are-right-steel-secy/articleshow/120591820.cms?from=mdr
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/govt-taking-all-steps-to-ensure-quality-price-are-right-steel-secy/articleshow/120591820.cms?from=mdr
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/govt-taking-all-steps-to-ensure-quality-price-are-right-steel-secy/articleshow/120591820.cms?from=mdr
https://infra.economictimes.indiatimes.com/news/construction/india-must-expand-steel-production-to-achieve-zero-import-net-export-goal-pm-modi/120587833
https://infra.economictimes.indiatimes.com/news/construction/india-must-expand-steel-production-to-achieve-zero-import-net-export-goal-pm-modi/120587833
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/india-confident-of-achieving-steel-production-target-by-2030-official-says/articleshow/120580932.cms?from=mdr
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/india-confident-of-achieving-steel-production-target-by-2030-official-says/articleshow/120580932.cms?from=mdr
https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/industry/indl-goods/svs/steel/india-confident-of-achieving-steel-production-target-by-2030-official-says/articleshow/120580932.cms?from=mdr
https://infra.economictimes.indiatimes.com/news/construction/build-a-steel-strong-india-cut-imports-modi-to-industry/120577142
https://infra.economictimes.indiatimes.com/news/construction/build-a-steel-strong-india-cut-imports-modi-to-industry/120577142
https://www.business-standard.com/amp/industry/news/pm-modi-steel-industry-goal-zero-import-net-export-125042400410_1.html
https://www.business-standard.com/amp/industry/news/pm-modi-steel-industry-goal-zero-import-net-export-125042400410_1.html
https://www.thehindubusinessline.com/news/stainless-steel-cos-seek-anti-dumping-duty-amid-global-trade-turbulence/article69487251.ece
https://www.thehindubusinessline.com/news/stainless-steel-cos-seek-anti-dumping-duty-amid-global-trade-turbulence/article69487251.ece
https://timesofindia.indiatimes.com/city/bhubaneswar/cm-to-attend-steel-meet-in-mumbai/articleshow/120594677.cms
https://timesofindia.indiatimes.com/city/bhubaneswar/cm-to-attend-steel-meet-in-mumbai/articleshow/120594677.cms
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https://www.thehindu.com/business/Industry/india-expects-steel-imports-to-slow-from-china-south-korea-and-japan-government-source-says/article69485938.ece
https://www.thestatesman.com/india/steel-played-pivotal-role-in-modern-economies-akin-to-skeleton-modi-1503424450.html
https://www.thestatesman.com/india/steel-played-pivotal-role-in-modern-economies-akin-to-skeleton-modi-1503424450.html
https://www.tribuneindia.com/news/business/india-steel-2025-pm-modi-shares-growth-story-in-steel-sector-contribution-to-economy/
https://www.tribuneindia.com/news/business/india-steel-2025-pm-modi-shares-growth-story-in-steel-sector-contribution-to-economy/
https://www.dailypioneer.com/2025/business/come-together-to-build-a-resilient--revolutionary--and-steel-strong-india--pm-modi-to-industry.html
https://www.dailypioneer.com/2025/business/come-together-to-build-a-resilient--revolutionary--and-steel-strong-india--pm-modi-to-industry.html
https://www.deccanherald.com/business/come-together-to-build-a-resilient-revolutionary-and-steel-strong-india-pm-modi-to-industry-3508212
https://www.deccanherald.com/business/come-together-to-build-a-resilient-revolutionary-and-steel-strong-india-pm-modi-to-industry-3508212
https://www.deccanchronicle.com/nation/modi-urges-industry-to-build-a-steel-strong-india-eyes-300-mt-output-by-2030-1874845
https://www.deccanchronicle.com/nation/modi-urges-industry-to-build-a-steel-strong-india-eyes-300-mt-output-by-2030-1874845
https://www.amarujala.com/chhattisgarh/cg-industry-minister-devangan-attended-india-steel-2025-conference-interacted-with-industrialists-in-mumbai-2025-04-24
https://www.amarujala.com/chhattisgarh/cg-industry-minister-devangan-attended-india-steel-2025-conference-interacted-with-industrialists-in-mumbai-2025-04-24


 
 
 
 
 

144 CNBC TV18 https://www.cnbctv18.com/economy/pm-modi-wants-indian-steel-industry-to- 
reduce-dependence-on-imports-summit-19593598.htm 

145 DD News https://ddnews.gov.in/india-steel-2025-pm-modi-called-the-steel-sector-a-strong- 
basis-for-the-countrys-progress/ 

146 DD News https://ddnews.gov.in/en/pm-modi-calls-steel-industry-the-backbone-of-indias- 
growth-at-india-steel-2025/ 

147 NDTV Profit https://www.ndtvprofit.com/business/steel-industry-should-speed-up-mining-at- 
unused-greenfield-mines-says-pm-modi 

148 NDTV Profit https://www.ndtvprofit.com/economy-finance/india-should-cross-300-mt-capacity-by- 
2030-steel-secretary 

149 PTI News https://www.ptinews.com/story/business/come-together-to-build-a-resilient- 
revolutionary-and-steel-strong-india-pm-modi-to-industry/2493842 

150 ANI News https://www.aninews.in/news/business/india-steel-2025-pm-modi-shares-growth- 
story-in-steel-sector-contribution-to-economy20250424142629/ 

151 IANS Live https://ianslive.in/chhattisgarh-minister-dewangan-vows-to-make-it-a-global-hub-for- 
steel-production--20250424182103 

152 News AIR https://www.newsonair.gov.in/indias-steel-industry-brimming-with-confidence-aims- 
300-mt-production-by-2030-pm-modi/ 

153 Business World https://www.businessworld.in/article/india-to-ramp-up-steel-production-to-300-mt- 
by-2030-pm-modi-554764 

154 ETV Bharat https://www.etvbharat.com/en/!bharat/speed-up-mining-at-unused-greenfield- 
mines-to-increase-steel-production-pm-modi-to-industry-enn25042401863 

155 The Free Press Journal https://www.freepressjournal.in/business/pm-modi-set-to-increase-steel-production- 
demands-extraction-of-iron-ore-from-unused-greenfield-mines 

156 Business Standard Hindi https://hindi.business-standard.com/multimedia/learn-everything-about-video-steel- 
sector-in-india-steel-2025-speech-vid-433427 

157 Business Standard Hindi https://hindi.business-standard.com/economy/india-steel-2025-pm-modi-told-you- 
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